Show/Hide

                                            AFTER HOURS EMERGENCY WATER/SEWER UTILITY CALLS, CALL (850) 233-5050

PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE.
To residential customers and guests of the City of Panama City Beach water system at the following location: Wild Heron Way, Wild Heron Subdivision. Due to the planned replacement of the Wild Heron subdivision master water meter, the area listed above will experience a scheduled temporary loss in pressure between the hours of 12:00 a.m. through 3:00 a.m. on June 19, 2018. If you live in the Wild Heron subdivision, you may experience discolored water approximately 24 hours after your water service has been restored. As a precaution, we advise that all water used for drinking, making ice, brushing teeth, or washing of dishes be boiled. A rolling boil of one minute is sufficient. As an alternative, bottled water may be used.

Like and follow us on Facebook: City of Panama City Beach-Government
Public Records Requests, Click HERE.
We have listed several national, state and local regulations that you will find helpful for your rental property. Click HERE.
flag2 For Flag Warning System Click HERE.

20150508_090857

The Panama City Beach Aquatic Center is located in Frank Brown Park off Panama City Beach Parkway (US 98), just west of Pier Park. Our state of the art facility features a heated/cooled 50 meter Olympic size pool with a one meter springboard diving well and a 5,000 square foot splash park. In addition to our fantastic pools, we have spacious locker rooms, heated showers, a large community classroom, and a great concession stand. We offer a variety of exciting programs and events year round for swimmers and non-swimmers of all ages. The Panama City Beach Aquatic Center has something for everyone.

 

                                                     

         

For all current and up to date information visit our website:

www.PanamaCityBeachParksandRecreation.com

or visit us on Facebook

facebook

 

Aquatic Center

Updated on 05/13/2015 1:21 PM